CHAPTER 674

No. 208, A.]

[Published November 30, 1955.

## CHAPTER 674

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359p) of the statutes, appropriating \$5,525 to Burton Fetting and Robert B. Fetting, his son, for injuries resulting from an attack.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359p) of the statutes is created to read:

20.005 (1) (b) 359p. Burton and Robert B. Fetting \$5,525

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund \$3,925 to Burton Fetting and \$1,600 to Robert B. Fetting, both of Minong, Wisconsin, for injuries and damages sustained on June 3, 1954, by Gladys M. Fetting, wife of Burton Fetting and Robert B. Fetting, son of Burton Fetting as a result of an attack made upon them by an escaped convict of the state prison from the Gordon prison camp who subsequently confessed the attack to Douglas county law enforcement officers. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim arising by virtue of such losses.

Approved November 25, 1955.